3/192	 ABB  MOTOR PROTECTION AND CONTROL
0
3
—
AF190 … AF370  4-pole contactors
275 to 525 A AC-1
AC / DC operated
AF190 ... AF370 4-pole contactors are mainly used for controlling non-inductive or slightly induc-

Type
(1)
Order code Weight
Pkg
(1 pce)
Rated operational
current
θ ≤ 40 °C
AC-1
General use
rating
600 V AC
A A V 50/60 Hz V DC kg
4 N.O. main poles
275 230 24...60 20...60 0 0 AF190-40-00-11 1SFL487102R1100 3.900
48...130 48...130 0 0 AF190-40-00-12 1SFL487102R1200 3.900
100...250 100...250 0 0 AF190-40-00-13 1SFL487102R1300 3.900
250...500 250...500 0 0 AF190-40-00-14 1SFL487102R1400 3.900
350 250 24...60 20...60 0 0 AF205-40-00-11 1SFL527102R1100 3.900
48...130 48...130 0 0 AF205-40-00-12 1SFL527102R1200 3.900
100...250 100...250 0 0 AF205-40-00-13 1SFL527102R1300 3.900
250...500 250...500 0 0 AF205-40-00-14 1SFL527102R1400 3.900
400 300 24...60 20...60 0 0 AF265-40-00-11 1SFL547102R1100 6.360
48...130 48...130 0 0 AF265-40-00-12 1SFL547102R1200 6.360
100...250 100...250 0 0 AF265-40-00-13 1SFL547102R1300 6.360
250...500 250...500 0 0 AF265-40-00-14 1SFL547102R1400 6.360
500 350 24...60 20...60 0 0 AF305-40-00-11 1SFL587102R1100 6.360
48...130 48...130 0 0 AF305-40-00-12 1SFL587102R1200 6.360
100...250 100...250 0 0 AF305-40-00-13 1SFL587102R1300 6.360
250...500 250...500 0 0 AF305-40-00-14 1SFL587102R1400 6.360
525 420 24...60 20...60 0 0 AF370-40-00-11 1SFL607102R1100 6.360
48...130 48...130 0 0 AF370-40-00-12 1SFL607102R1200 6.360
100...250 100...250 0 0 AF370-40-00-13 1SFL607102R1300 6.360
250...500 250...500 0 0 AF370-40-00-14 1SFL607102R1400 6.360
(1) For other auxiliary contacts arrangements, please contact your ABB local organization.
A
ø 8.5  0.33"
35  1.38"